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ONTARIO 
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IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243 (1) OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT. R.S.C. 1985. C. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND 
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LLC 
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Todd Eubanks 
Tel: 475-283-9058 
Email: teubanks@sienalending.com 
 
James C. Simpson 
Tel: 872-260-4156 
Email: jsimpson@sienalending.com 

RICHTER LLP 
181 Bay Street, #3510 
Bay Wellington Tower 
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Karen Kimel 
Tel: 416-488-2345 Ext. 2357 
Email: kkimel@richter.ca 
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Email: SConnolly@Richter.ca 
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GLOBAL FOOD AND INGREDIENTS 
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MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 

Lawyers for the Debtors 

Tushara Weerasooriya 
Tel: 416-865-7890 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca 

CREDITORS 

FARM CREDIT CANADA / FINANCE 
AGRICOLE CANADA 
1800 Hamilton Street 
P.O. Box 4320 
Regina, SK S4P 4L3 

Secured Lender 

Jason Inman 
Email: jason.inman@fcc-fac.ca  
 
Casey Belanger 
Email: casey.belanger@fcc-fac.ca 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1600, 421 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9 

 

Lawyers for Farm Credit Canada 

Sam Gabor 
Tel: 403-298-1946 
Email: sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Stephen Kroeger 
Tel: 403-298-1018 
Email: Stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Haddon Murray 
Tel: 416-862-3604 
Email: Haddon.Murray@ca.gowlingwlg.com   
 
Heather Fisher  
Tel: 416-369-7202 

Email: heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
TD South Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 

Proposed Receiver of Farm Credit Canada 

Jeffrey Rosenberg 
Tel: 416-649-8073 

Email: Jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 
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MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
Suite 5300 
TD Bank Tower 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 
 

Lawyers for the Proposed Receiver, FTI 
Consulting Canada Inc. 

Heather Meredith 
Tel: 416-601-8342 
Email:  hmeredith@mccarthy.ca  

 
Ella Hantho 
Tel : 416-601-7698 

Email: ethantho@mccarthy.ca 

35 OAK HOLDINGS LTD. 
35 Oak Street 
North York, ON M9N 1A1 

Mike Wiener 
Email: mwiener@35oak.com 
 
Fvanbiesen@35oak.com 

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL  
SERVICES CANADA INC.  
5046 Mainway, Unit 1 
Burlington, ON L7L 5Z1  

 

Rimiya Sharma 
Email: contractamendment@leasedirect.com  
Tel: 1-877-523-5515 

Fax: 1-866-318-3447 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4500,  
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 

10 S. Dearborn, Floor L2, 1L1-1145 
Chicago, IL 60603 

Arsalan Warsi 
Email: arsalan.warsi@jpmorgan.com  
Tel: 416-981-9131 

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP. 
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2 

 Tel: 604-646-2200 
Fax: 604-687-7091 

BIG SKY MILLING INC. 
43 Colborne Street, Suite 400 
Toronto, M5E 1E3 

David Hanna 
Email: david.hanna@bigskymilling.com 

LANDLORDS / TENANTS 

STEWART SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
INC. 
P.O. Box 12 
Fillmore, SK S0G 1N0 

Blair Stewart 
Fax: 306-722-1200 
Tel: 306-722-0000 
 
Email: blair@ssrailway.com 

SKYLINE INVESTMENTS INC. 
c/o Titan York Realty Corporation, 
Brokerage 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 1903 

Tel: 416 485-0488 
Fax: 416-913-1706 
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Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 

JELLINEK LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
c/o Cubecom Commercial Realty Inc. 
212 King St. W. Suite 101 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1K5 
 

Kaisa Lagerstrand 
Tel: (416) 788-8216 
Email: klagerstrand@cubecom.ca 

NEXT STEP CAPITAL CORP. 
25 Sheppard Avenue West 
Toronto, ON M5N 6S6 

Ely Rechtsman 
Email: ely@brassrootscapital.com 

 

GOVERNMENT 

CANADIAN GRAIN COMMISSION 
303 Main Street 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 3G8 

Jeanine M Courteau 
Tel: 204-984-7891 / TTY: 1-866-317-4289 
Email: jeanine.courteau@grainscanada.gc.ca 
 
Natasha Thiessen 
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice of Canada Ontario 
Regional Office, Tax Law Section 120 
Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 Toronto, 
ON M5H 1T1 

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca   

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca   

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Surrey National Verification and 
Collections Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 

Tel: 866-891-7403 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Shawinigan – Sud National Verification 
and Collections Centre 
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Boulevard 

Tel: 1-800-959-8281 
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Shawinigan QC  G9P 5H9 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 

Leslie Crawford 
Tel: 1-866-668-8297 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(ONTARIO) INSOLVENCY UNIT  
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY (CANADA)  
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SASKATCHEWAN TAX SERVICES 
OFFICE 
1955 Smith Street 
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Court File No.: CV-24-00720816-00CL 
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Applicant                                                                                   

GLOBAL FOODS AND INGREDIENTS 
INC., ET AL. 

Respondents 

 ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 
Proceeding commenced at Toronto 

 SERVICE LIST  
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GOODMANS LLP 
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